EPCOS Product Brief 2018
Miniaturized Pressure Sensor Dies
C33 and C39 for Automotive, Industrial and Consumer Applications
The C33/C39 pressure dies with
their small footprint of 1 × 1 mm
or even 0.65 × 0.65 mm fulfill
requirements of various auto-

7) –0.35 0.15 0.35 % FSON
Rated pressure @ 25 °C, VDD = 5 V
Ordering codes Operating pressure pr
2)
bar
Nonlinearity L 8)
% FS (typ./ max.)
Sensitivity S 9)
mV/V/bar
B58600E3314B518 1.2 ±0.2/ ±0.4 12/16/20
B58600E3344B090 2.5 4.0 ±0.1/ ±0.2 ±0.15/ ±0.3 8/10/12
B58600E3394B091 7.0 10.0 ±0.15/ ±0.3 ±0.15/ ±0.3 2.4/2/3.6
3For further information please contact your EPCOS sales office.© EPCOS AG 2018
Pressure Sensor Dies
C39 Series
Characteristics
zz Pressure measurement: absolute
zz Operating pressure: 1.2 bar
zz Size: 0.65 × 0.65 × 0.24 mm3
zz High signal stability
zz Outstanding long-term stability
zz Measured media: dry non-aggressive gases and fluids
zz Narrow tolerance of sensitivity
Layout Circuit diagram Cross-section
Technical data
Symbol Conditions Minimum Typical Maximum Unit
Temperature maximum ratings
Operating temperature Ta
1) –40 – 135 °C
For t < 15 min –40 – 140 °C
Electrical specifications
Total bridge resistance Rb @ 25 °C 3) 4.8 5.7 7.2 kW
Temperature coefficient of total bridge resistance
aRb
@ 25 °C 4)
1.2 1.5 1.8 10–3/K
bRb 4.0 7.0 10.0 10–6/K2
Temperature coefficient of the sensitivity
aS
@ 25 °C 5)
–1.8 –2.0 –2.4 10–3/K
bS 0 4.0 8.0 10–6/K2
Pressure hysteresis pHys 6) –0.1 – 0.1 % FS
Long-term stability of offset LTSV0
7) –0.35 ±0.1 0.35 % FSON
Rated pressure @ 25 °C, VDD = 5 V
Ordering codes Operating pressure pr
2)
bar
Nonlinearity L 8)
% FS (typ./ max.)
Sensitivity S 9)
mV/V/bar
B58600E3914B637 1.2 ±0.2/ ±0.4 12/15/18
Other operating pressures upon requests
© EPCOS AG · A TDK Group Company
Edition 06/2018 · Ordering No. EPC:25032-7600 · Printed in Germany · PB 0618.5
Important information: Some parts of this publication contain statements about the suitability of our products for certain areas of application. These statements are based on